Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101249171		<u> </u>
	U atomo and trauemains. P	lease record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Xiaomei YU 4) Ou LI  2) Jun TIAN 5) Zuming ZHENG  3) Jinzhong ZHU 6) Kejian YAO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🔊 No			-Chemical Corporation uxin Dongjie Chaoyang
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	525
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		i i
□ Other		x&itsyx	State:ZtRx
Execution Date: December 16, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ✓ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r		n, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: <u>December 16, 19</u> 99
091472334	2	tached? □ Yes □ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
/13/2000 DFLOYD 00000009 09472336  ©C:581 Grand Central Station  New York, NY 10163			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
City: State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

the original document.

Eugene Lieberstein

Name of Person Signing

December 27, 1999

Date

## ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Re: YU et al Order No. 4136 December 27, 1999

2) Zhejiang University of Technology Zhaohui 6 District, Hangzhou, China

> PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0662

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/Wa (1) Xiaorei YU, Jun TIAN, Jinghong ZHU, Ou II.
Zuming ZMENG and Kejian YAO
of (2) Zhaobui 6 District, Mangahou, China
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) COMBINED PACKING-TRAY IN A ALOR-LIQUID CONTACTING TOWER AND A PROCESS FOR EFFECTING OFFICIAL OFFICIAL VALUE RIGHTS AND A PROCESS FOR EFFECTING OFFICIAL O
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to b
made or b) has been made;
1.) China Petro-Chemical Corporation and And Whereas, (5)2) Zhejiang University of Technology
of (6) 1) A-6 Inixin Donaile Chaoyang District, Religing, China and
2) Zhaohui & District, Hangzhou, China
Islare desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned
transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
(5) China Potro-Chemical, and Theilang University of Technology
territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title
and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) December 16, 1999 or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0663

Chajiang University of Technolog	5) China Petro-Chemical Corporation and to the full end of the term for
	i, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
In testimony whereof, I/we h	ave hereunto set my/our hand this
witnesses:	INVENTOR(S):
Zhu Linglyu	(1) Xiaomei Yu Xiaomei Yu
Thong Yuarchang	JUN TIAN
	Jinshong Zhu Jinshong ZHU
	(4) ou li
	(5) Zuming Theng

RECORDED: 12/27/1999